

FAX No.

Division of Corporations	ARE IN	}
Fax Number : (850)617-6381	ASA -	
	SEX -	5
Account Name : EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC		Π
Phone : (305)444-4994		L
Fax Number : (305)444-4977		
	3	
	Account Name : EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC Account Number : 120000000146 Phone : (305)444-4994	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC. Account Number : I20000000146 Phone : (305)444-4994

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. CORAL GABLES OYSTER COMPANY, LLC. Û Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy RECEIVEL 03 Page Count Æ MAY 0.2 2018 C Kinsey \$155.00 Estimated Charge 1 2018 MAY .

Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu

Help

-9

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

CORAL GABLES OYSTER COMPANY, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and streat address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 8002 SW 81[°] Drive, Miami, FL 33143. <u>ARTICLE III</u>

Registered Agent, Registered Office, and Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

NAME: CRAIG ERICKSON

ADDRESS: 8002-SW 81. Drive.

Miami, FL 33143

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for In Chapter 605. F.S.

CRAIG ERICKSON

Registered Agent

Π. 92 50

CRAIG ERICKSON MANAGER

SAM DIEDRICK MANAGER

l

ARTICLE M – Management ______ The Limited Liability Companyis to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager maraged company.

. . . .

 (In accordance with Section 605,0203, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).